
17 16 15 14 13 12 11

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

15 14 13 12 11

19

18 17 16 15 14

13 12

20 18 17 16

15 14 13

20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12

21

20

19

18

17 16 15

14

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

22

21

20

19

24

23

22

21

24

23

22

21

24

23

22

21

20

10.97

11.99

17.01

14.57 12.53

12.71

12.5214.0516.20
17.95

Peg Peg

Peg

Peg

Peg

Peg

17.80

30.82

15.01

10.47

11.2111.5012.31

12.83

13.75

14.19

14.22

12.92
14.31

15.45

15.94

16.11

15.4016.22

16.52

16.57

16.28
17.41

17.01

17.05

16.95

16.78

17.34

17.41

17.53

17.75

17.94

17.90 17.20

15.98 15.29 15.12
14.89 13.98

13.13

11.20

10.65
11.72

10.77

11.56

14.93

13.84

13.88

12.74

12.25

13.78

14.46

15.83

17.03
16.43

16.44

15.6216.12

16.07

17.26

17.50

18.19

18.40

18.07 17.86 17.80

18.21

18.44

18.71

19.07

19.92

20.11
19.89

19.65

19.45

18.96

18.80

17.88

18.33

18.59

18.92

19.38

19.61

19.18

19.19

15.12

12.21

11.98
12.45

13.90

13.43

11.50
11.83

11.03

11.8414.4816.53

18.5520.25

9.08

9.80

10.03

10.27

11.27

10.86

10.80

10.67

31.56=Cable Ht

28.83=Cable Ht

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

SWire

SWire

SWire

22.54

23.07

24.05

11.45
20.25

20.52

20.27

20.09

19.34

19.20

17.65

17.88

15.20

16.33
14.37

12.80 11.57

12.18 11.33

11.61
12.04

13.04

13.95
15.47

17.52
19.5320.5320.9721.18

20.99

21.37

21.54 21.41
20.71 19.75 18.40 16.67 14.74 13.68

14.21

15.2516.92
18.5920.13

21.4121.86

22.16
21.69 20.69

19.29 17.71
15.97 15.11

16.0016.9518.25
19.7621.1022.04

22.62

22.88 22.58 21.85 20.61 19.27 17.57 16.50

17.28

17.83
18.68

20.27
21.73

22.61
23.23

23.77 23.37 22.72 21.36 19.96 19.27

18.73

LP

21.03
21.37

21.35

21.53
21.86

21.99
21.93

20.88

21.09

21.56

21.98

21.89

8.89

9.10

19.84

29.37

TPTP

TP

TP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP

MkrMkr

Mkr

G

MH
11.88

MH
11.90

MH
16.26

PostPost

Post

Post

Post

Post

C/Box

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

18.6618.5518.6118.63

18.67

17.59

17.91

18.09

18.36

18.54

19.09

19.23

19.14

19.22

19.39
19.45

19.82
19.83

20.40

20.2920.40

19.33

18.62

18.64

18.92

19.52

20.12

21.08

12.93

12.94

12.94

13.40

13.53

13.55

13.43

15.5115.27
14.72

14.6513.27

11.88

11.54

10.6811.8011.8311.99

13.82

12.59

12.60

12.61
13.1412.75

12.32

12.37

12.37
12.9012.58

12.25

12.29

12.18
12.3512.63

12.11

12.23

12.40
12.15

12.53
12.25

12.36

12.27

12.24

12.48

12.55

12.47
12.8113.17

12.79

12.88

12.77

13.01
13.06 12.52

12.65
13.44

13.32
13.13

13.18

13.07

13.24
13.88
13.47

13.54

13.5213.81

13.89

13.81
14.2014.70

14.19

14.29

14.26
14.5315.00

14.63

14.66

14.52

14.92

14.17

14.60

16.20

17.24

17.04

17.14

17.08
17.41 17.30

16.88

16.91

16.79

17.02

16.96
16.62

16.67

16.53
16.83 16.26

16.13

16.27

16.22
16.40 16.07

15.76

15.76

15.63
15.89 15.36

15.04

15.18

15.59

15.13

17.95

18.09

18.20

18.07

18.21

16.32

16.29
16.73

16.69
16.83

17.08 17.00
16.91

17.02

17.2117.32

17.35

17.48

17.65 17.71

17.47

17.27

17.04
17.13

17.19

17.33

17.51

17.91 17.88

17.51

17.49

17.46 17.64
17.35

17.40

17.32 17.09

17.23

17.20
17.52

17.34

17.10
17.46

17.78

17.73

Post

22.40 22.19

22.60
22.58

22.99
23.11

23.54
23.64

24.14 24.11
24.15

23.61

23.18

22.79

22.4022.21

22.54

22.97

23.61

24.39

24.60

23.85

23.15

22.45

21.92

21.79

22.46

23.15

23.71

24.54

24.61

24.14

23.76

23.32

22.86

22.30

21.88

21.32

21.48

21.38

21.48

21.60

21.78
21.90

22.15 22.24
22.14

22.03 22.00

22.19

22.18 22.52

22.27

21.97

21.91

21.98

21.9721.88

21.41 21.50

21.07

20.86
20.82

21.09

21.52

21.97

21.82

21.37

20.80
20.65

21.24

21.7521.50

20.94

20.53

20.89

21.3521.22

20.72

20.41
20.29

20.25

20.75

21.0121.01

20.60

20.17

20.80

20.26
20.34

20.33
20.08

19.96
19.8619.85

19.8320.02

SWire

SWire

23.04 23.11

21.90 21.98

21.26
21.41

20.55
20.60

19.68
19.71

19.02 19.0719.25 20.01
C/Box

Mkr

G

G

G

ESB Re-routed underground

H931

G937

H942

G938

H936

G941

H940

G947

G946

G943

G945

G948

G952

G962

H963

T983

T964

T984

T965 T966
T967

T985

T968T969
T970

T986

T971

T972

T973

T934

T974

T933

T935

T975

T976

T977

T978T979

T980

T939

T981T982

T987

T944

T988

T957

T989

T949

T950

T998

T951

T958

T953

T954
T959

T955
T1003 T956

T999

T960

T961

T1002

T991

T1000

T992
T993

T1001

T994

T995 T996 T997

T990

G930

0 10m 20m 30m5m 40m 50m

T970

22.99

17 16 15 14 13 12 11

17

16

15

14

13 12

11

15 14 13 12 11

19

18 17 16 15 14

13 12

20 18 17 16

15 14 13

20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12

21

20

19

18 17

16 15

14

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

24

23

22

21

20

19

25

24

23

22

21

26 25 24

26

25

24

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

29

28

27 26

25

31

30

29

28

27

26

32

31

30

29

28

27

32

31

30

29

10.97

11.99

17.01

14.57 12.53

12.71

12.5214.0516.20
17.95

LP

Peg Peg

Peg

Peg

Peg

Peg

17.80

13.56

30.82

15.01

10.47

11.2111.5012.31

12.83

13.75

14.19

14.22

12.92
14.31

15.45

15.94

16.11

15.4016.22

16.52

16.57

16.2817.41
17.01

17.05

16.95

16.78

17.34

17.41

17.53

17.75

17.94

17.90 17.20

15.98 15.29 15.12
14.89

13.98
13.13

11.20

10.65
11.72

10.77

11.56

14.93

13.84

13.88

12.74

12.25

13.78

14.46

15.83

17.03
16.43

16.44

15.6216.12

16.07

17.26

17.50

18.19

18.40

18.07 17.86 17.80

18.21

18.44

18.71

19.07

19.92

20.11
19.89

19.65

19.45

18.96

18.80

17.88

18.33

18.59

18.92

19.38

19.61

19.18

19.19

24.66

25.70

21.46
15.33

14.55

14.22

14.22

14.02

13.89

13.47

12.97

13.22
16.31

20.82

15.12

12.21

11.98
12.45

13.90

13.43

11.50
11.83

11.03

11.84
14.4816.53

18.5520.25

9.08

9.80

10.03

10.27

15.92

13.56

13.52

13.15

12.43

12.56

11.27

10.86

10.80

10.67

31.56=Cable Ht

28.83=Cable Ht

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

SWire

SWire

SWire

22.54

23.07

24.05

25.05

26.09

26.99

27.55

11.45
20.25

20.52

20.27

20.09

19.34

19.20

17.65

17.88

15.20

16.33
14.37

12.80 11.57

12.18
11.33

11.61
12.04

13.04

13.95
15.47

17.52
19.5320.53

20.9721.18

20.99

21.37

21.54 21.41
20.71 19.75 18.40 16.67 14.74 13.68

14.21
15.2516.92

18.5920.1321.4121.86

22.16
21.69

20.69
19.29 17.71

15.97 15.11

16.0016.9518.25
19.7621.1022.04

22.62

22.88 22.58 21.85 20.61 19.27 17.57 16.50

17.28

17.83
18.68

20.27
21.73

22.61
23.23

23.77 23.37 22.72 21.36 19.96 19.27
18.73

19.2419.6920.6122.2223.61
24.25

24.56 24.34
23.78

22.19 20.99 19.95

20.5021.2521.89
23.3824.4624.72

25.20
24.45

23.12
22.20

21.55

22.23
22.9023.75

25.12
25.56

25.93 25.28 24.19 23.41 22.84

23.2323.75
24.6625.7026.42

26.85 26.18
25.15

24.21 23.34

23.63

24.79
25.7626.89

27.41

LP

21.03
21.37

21.35

21.53
21.86

21.99
21.93

20.88

21.09

21.56

21.98

21.89

8.89

9.10

19.84

29.37

TPTP

TP

TP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP

MkrMkr

Mkr

G

MH
11.88

MH
11.90

MH
16.26

Post
Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

C/Box

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

18.6618.5518.6118.63

18.67

17.59

17.91

18.09

18.36

18.54

19.09

19.23

19.14

19.22

19.39
19.45

19.82
19.83

20.40

20.2920.40

19.33

18.62

18.64

18.92

19.52

20.12

21.08

12.93

12.94

12.94

13.40

13.53

13.55

13.43

15.5115.27
14.72

14.6513.27

11.88

11.54

10.6811.8011.8311.99

13.82

12.59

12.60

12.61
13.1412.75

12.32

12.37

12.37
12.9012.58

12.25

12.29

12.18
12.3512.63

12.11

12.23

12.40
12.15

12.53
12.25

12.36

12.27

12.24

12.48

12.55

12.47
12.8113.17

12.79

12.88

12.77
13.01

13.06 12.52

12.65
13.44

13.32
13.13

13.18

13.07

13.24
13.88
13.47

13.54

13.5213.81

13.89

13.81

14.2014.70
14.19

14.29

14.26
14.5315.00

14.63

14.66

14.52

14.92

14.17

14.60

16.20

17.24

17.04

17.14

17.08
17.41 17.30

16.88

16.91

16.79

17.02

16.96
16.62

16.67

16.53
16.83 16.26

16.13

16.27

16.22
16.40 16.07

15.76

15.76

15.63
15.89 15.36

15.04

15.18

15.59

15.13

17.95

18.09

18.20

18.07

18.21

16.32

16.29
16.73

16.69
16.83

17.08 17.00
16.91

17.02

17.2117.32

17.35

17.48

17.65 17.71

17.47

17.27

17.04
17.13

17.19

17.33

17.51

17.91 17.88

17.51

17.49

17.46 17.64
17.35

17.40

17.32 17.09

17.23

17.20
17.52

17.34

17.10
17.46

17.78

17.73

29.33

29.7630.00

30.24

27.01

28.0029.03
29.97

30.51

31.03

31.53

Post

22.40 22.19

22.60
22.58

22.99
23.11

23.54
23.64

24.14 24.11

24.62
24.64

25.32 25.27

25.91

26.21

27.02 26.63

27.35

27.67

28.14 27.97

28.3528.57
28.80

28.66

28.02

27.50

27.01

26.22

25.43

24.70

24.15

23.61

23.18

22.79

22.4022.21

22.54

22.97

23.61

24.39

25.06

25.81

26.53

27.34

28.02

28.50

28.9728.99

28.52

28.04

27.43

26.55

25.98

25.27

24.60

23.85

23.15

22.45

21.92

21.79

22.46

23.15

23.71

24.54

25.19

25.82

26.74

27.37

27.91

28.59

29.02

29.54
29.41

29.34
29.23

28.97
28.80

28.52

28.06

27.1426.60
25.67

24.92
23.96

24.14

24.88

25.57

26.41
27.61

27.15

26.28

25.68

24.70

25.62

25.58
26.15

26.76

27.95
28.69

29.29
29.70

30.04
30.16

30.32
30.57

30.91

31.25

30.83
30.77 30.62

30.41 30.18
29.62 29.00

27.75

26.89
26.64 26.31

26.71

27.0927.34
27.66

28.60
29.61

29.95

30.22

30.57

30.80

31.36

31.57

31.70

32.08

32.31

31.96

31.65

31.36

31.19

30.96

30.76

30.42
29.68

28.76
28.18

27.90

27.35

27.88
28.18

28.43

29.04

29.91

30.64

31.02

31.40

31.58
31.80

31.98

32.29

32.21
32.06

31.89

31.63

31.34
30.92

30.54

29.93

29.11

29.01
28.94

30.12

30.20

30.0730.04

30.49

30.91
31.38

31.80
31.91

31.98

32.1732.47
32.47

32.60

32.74

32.81

32.63

32.47

32.43

32.27

32.09

31.78

31.53

31.23

30.89

30.58
30.44 30.34

30.11
29.99

29.74

29.41

29.02
28.66

27.86

27.85

27.87

28.31

28.87

28.91
29.12

29.3329.52
29.58

29.77

29.88
30.07

29.92

29.50

29.10

28.72

28.34

27.77

27.36

26.70

25.87

25.32

24.61

24.14

23.76

23.32

22.86

22.30

21.88

21.32

21.48

21.38

21.48

21.60

21.78
21.90

22.15 22.24
22.14

22.03 22.00

22.19

22.18 22.52

22.27

21.97

21.91

21.98

21.9721.88

21.41 21.50

21.07

20.86
20.82

21.09

21.52

21.97

21.82

21.37

20.80
20.65

21.24

21.7521.50

20.94

20.53

20.89

21.3521.22

20.72

20.41
20.29

20.25

20.75

21.0121.01

20.60

20.17

20.80

20.26
20.34

20.33
20.08

19.96
19.8619.85

19.8320.02

Post

Post

SWire

SWire

29.70

30.49

31.18

31.60

33.28

33.60

32.19

32.18 32.48

32.33

32.58

32.76

32.80

33.03

33.13

33.14

33.39

33.6333.79

33.65
33.81

33.87

33.96

33.88

34.00

33.95

34.07

33.88

34.03

34.0233.97

33.82

33.91

33.64

33.85

33.77

33.52

33.56

32.91
32.85

31.28 31.36

30.55 30.67

29.7629.63

28.49 28.64

27.77

26.11 26.17

25.37
25.44

24.15
24.16

23.04 23.11

21.90 21.98

21.26
21.41

20.55 20.60

19.68
19.71

19.02 19.0719.25 20.01
C/Box

Mkr

Utility Cover

Utility Cover

LP

LP
LP

MH
33.96

MH
34.08

MH
32.84

MH
28.33

MH
23.83

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

ESB Re-routed underground

BS5837:2012 Tree Categorisation

Category B
Trees of moderate quality with an estimated life expectancy of
at least 20 years

Category C
Trees of low quality with an estimated life expectancy of at
least 10 years, or young trees with a stem diameter below
150mm

Category U
Those in such a condition that they cannot realistically be
retained as living trees in the context of the current land use
for longer than 10 years

Category A
Trees of high quality with an estimated remaining life
expectancy of at least 40 years
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